
Rule 4 34 - CVL Form 4.20 

Ref 

The Insolvency Act 1986 
Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
The Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies For Official Use 

Company Number 

05711682 

Name of Company 

Essania Limited 

We 

Michael Robert Fortune and Carl Derek Faulds 
Portland Business & Financial Solutions 
The Outlook, Ling Road, Poote, Dorset, BH12 4PY 

the liquidators of the above named company attach a statement of the company's 
affairs as at 27 September 2012 

Signed Nee Date _ist October 2012 

For Official Use 

Liquidation | Post Room 

MUO 
03/10/2012 #9) 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

Portland Business & Financial Solutions 

The Outlook, Ling Road, Poole, Dorset, BH12 4PY 

E7339/MF/CF/RM/SENA 

W
E
D
N
E
S
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs Py, WE CEIWIEND 

Statement as to affairs of 

Essania Limited 

on the 27 September 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Choo ABBOTT 

Signed ( (so | toot 

Dated xX il (2 



Essania Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 27 September 2012 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 
Goodwill 792 00 5,000 00 
Subject to fixed charge in favour of HSBC Bank Pic (110,627 00) 
Deficiency c/d (105,627 00) 

Factored book debts 164,919 00 131,622 00 

Less amount owed to HSBC Invoice Finance (UK) Limited (73,622 00) 
58,000 00 58,000 00 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Plant and machinery 17,605 00 Uncertain 

Office furniture and equipment NIL NIL 

Proceeds from sale of stock 240,000 00 55,000 00 

Proceeds from sale of motor vehicles, fixtures and fittings NIL 5,000 00 
Non factored book debts 75,832 00 70,000 00 

Directors’ loan accounts 9,600 00 9,600 00 

Uncharged assets. 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 197,600 00 

Signature luke eat bate_ OT la | (2 



Essania Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 27 September 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 197,600 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employees’ claims for wages and holiday pay 58,546 00 
58,546 00 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 139,054 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
139,054 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 139,054 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
Deficiency b/d 105,627 00 

105,627 00 
Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges 33,427 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 33,427 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade and expense accounts 110,804 00 
Employees’ claims for redundancy and notice pay 118,857 00 

Shortfall to tease finance companies Uncertain 
Landlord's claims Uncertain 
PAYE and National Insurance 137,335 00 
VAT 35,089 00 
Corporation tax 4,139 00 

406,224 00 
Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (372,797 00) 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors (372,797 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 
100 00 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members (372,897 00) 

signature i heri.oOsal- oe 22/9 [12 